

Republic of the Philippines
CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT
CITY GOVERNMENT OF BAGUIO

4th Quarter CY 2015

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Remarks | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount (Php) | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------|---|------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------|---|---|------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 1 | 9998-073 | Continuation of the Riprap Wall Between Purok 4 and 5 c/o CEO | 401,426.40 | Victoria Village | | Kyle & MJM Enterprise | Mark Jefferson Muncal, Kayang Extension | 396,505.96 | 29-Sep-15 | 30 |
| 2 | MDF-003 | Concreting of Pavement Along Times Transit Terminal c/o CEO | 1,402,519.25 | Slaughterhouse Compound | | Enrique Flores, Jr. Contractor | Enrique Flores, Jr., Ferguson Road | 1,106,404.00 | 7-Jul-15 | 18 |
| 3 | 2014-243 | Construction of Drainage Canal from Residence of Anthony Maskit to the Garden of Mary Palangeo c/o CEO | 237,069.04 | New Lucban | | BD Olowan Construction | Billy Olowan, Brookside | 236,621.50 | 9-Jun-15 | 20 |
| 4 | 2013-155 | Construction of Shades of Bleachers c/o CBAO (re-bidding) | 188,682.14 | Pinsao Annex, Pinsao Pilot Project | | Horje Construction & Supplies | George Santiago, Purok 3, Pinsao Pilot | 176,420.00 | 21-Jul-15 | 18 |
| 5 | 1091-004 | Repair and Improvement of CTO Bodega c/o CBAO | 2,817,655.06 | Lower Quarry | | Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation | Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan | 2,232,848.61 | 23-Jun-15 | 144 |
| 6 | 2014-213 | Construction of Multi Purpose Hall 3rd Floor as an Area for a Day Care Center & Out of School Youth c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Kayang Hilltop | | BD Olowan Construction | Billy Olowan, Brookside | 99,500.00 | 2-Sep-15 | 16 |
| 7 | LGSF-001 | Rehabilitation of G. Del Pilar St. c/o CEO (Re-bidding) | 991,855.84 | Burnham Legarda | | Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation | Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan | 875,983.90 | 29-Sep-15 | 12 |
| 8 | 2014-242 | Completion of the Construction of Flea Market (Phase II) c/o CBAO (Re-bidding) | 959,273.20 | New Lucban | | Norbano Builders | | 808,104.60 | 29-Sep-15 | 80 |
| 9 | 2014-251 | Construction of Cover Canal Along the Barangay Road from Purok 6 Leading to the Turning Point of Vehicles c/o CEO | 189,819.80 | Upper Dagsian | | Kyle & MJM Enterprise | Mark Jefferson Muncal, Kayang Extension | 183,428.42 | 29-Sep-15 | 48 |
| 10 | 9998-072 | Rehabilitation of Riprap Beside Josefa Cariño Elementary School Infront of Bayan and Fernandez Residence c/o CEO | 289,141.12 | Kayang Extension | | Kyle & MJM Enterprise | Mark Jefferson Muncal, Kayang Extension | 289,000.00 | 29-Sep-15 | 26 |
| 11 | 2014-216 | Continuation of the Construction of Youth Center c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Lualhati | | GPC Construction | Gilbert Castillo, Sto Tomas | 97,600.00 | 18-Aug-15 | 15 |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Remarks | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount (Php) | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------|--|------------------------------|---------------------|---------|---|---|------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 12 | 2014-230 | Improvement of Parisas Road, Purok III c/o CEO | 290,498.48 | Camp 7 | | BB Lat-iw Construction | Benson lat-iw, Fairview | 289,547.24 | 7-Jul-15 | 18 |
| 13 | 2014-197 | Improvement of Road Leading to the Philippine Science High School c/o CEO | 9,029,417.28 | Irisan | | Enrique Flores, Jr. Contractor | Enrique Flores, Jr., Ferguson Road | 7,166,539.59 | 2-Sep-15 | 74 |
| 14 | 2012-082 | Fencing of Watershed Area c/o CBAO | 150,000.00 | Pucusan | | Kyle & MJM Enterprise | Mark Jefferson Muncal, Kayang Extension | 139,345.73 | 15-Sep-15 | 12 |
| 15 | 2015-125 | Continuation of the Construction & Improvement of the Youth Center / Multi-purpose Hall, Second Floor of the Barangay Hall c/o CBAO | 150,000.00 | Lualhati | | RU Sangayab Construction | Robinson Sangayab | 125,224.20 | 15-Sep-15 | 30 |
| 16 | 2012-092 | Completion of the 2nd and 3rd Floor of the Proposed Three Storey school Building c/o CBAO | 193,213.20 | Kias | | BD Olowan Construction | Billy Olowan, Brookside | 192,500.00 | 18-Aug-15 | 12 |
| 17 | 2014-208 | Construction of the Cover for the Stairs from the back of the gate of the Doña Nicasia puyat Elem School until Bugallon St c/o CBAO | 132,340.14 | East Modernsite | | Kyle & MJM Enterprise | Mark Jefferson Muncal, Kayang Extension | 129,354.18 | 18-Aug-15 | 14 |
| 18 | 2014-185 | Installation of Extended Shed Infront of Day Care for Barangay Green House and Putting Up a Flower Box Along the Road Side Going to Barangay Hall c/o CBAO | 177,603.56 | Loakan Liwanag | | Kyle & MJM Enterprise | Mark Jefferson Muncal, Kayang Extension | 176,072.00 | 2-Sep-15 | 33 |
| 19 | 2014-217 | Improvement of the Senior Citizen's Hall c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Middle Quirino hill | | BD Olowan Construction | Billy Olowan, Brookside | 99,500.00 | 2-Sep-15 | 16 |
| 20 | 2014-161 | Rehabilitation of Day Care Center c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Lower Quirino Hill | | BD Olowan Construction | Billy Olowan, Brookside | 99,500.00 | 2-Sep-15 | 20 |
| 21 | 2014-249 | Improvement / Expansion of Multi Purpose Hall c/o CBAO | 145,782.14 | South Sanitary Camp | | BD Olowan Construction | Billy Olowan, Brookside | 142,500.00 | 18-Aug-15 | 16 |
| 22 | 1181-011 | Renovation and Repair of Compac 1, Station c/o CBAO (Re-Bidding) | 250,000.00 | Kennon Road | | Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation | Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan | 211,677.82 | 10-Feb-15 | 32 |
| 23 | 3311-032 | Construction of ALS Center (Phase I) c/o DepEd | 2,000,000.00 | ALS Center | | Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation | Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan | 1,957,364.02 | 2-Sep-15 | 60 |
| 24 | 2014-080 | Repair of Restrooms, Cnal and the Making of Signages at the SPED Center c/o CBAO | 283,033.00 | Military Cut Off | | BD Olowan Construction | Billy Olowan, Brookside | 249,344.00 | 2-Sep-15 | 24 |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Remarks | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount (Php) | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------------|--|------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 25 | 2014-097 / 2014-070 | Enclosure of 3rd Floor and Roofing Water Problem, Painting with finishing c/o CBAO | 55,468.28 | P Burgos | Contiguos | Sapitola Construction | | | | |
| 26 | 3311-026C | Completion of New Building (Phase III) c/o DepEd | 365,960.00 | Don Mariano Marcos Elem School | | JL Construction | Jose Lusterio | 360,000.00 | 4-Aug-15 | 20 |
| 26 | 1181-017 | Construction of Roofing of Station 3 c/o CBAO | 472,848.80 | BCPO | with TWG findings | | | . | 13-Oct-15 | |
| 27 | 1011-003 | Retrofit and Repair of Flooring c/o CBAO | 249,431.15 | CMO, City Hall | | Norbano Builders | Norris Anoyan, Puguis, La Trinidad | 235,000.00 | 13-Oct-15 | 30 |
| 28 | 2014-171 | Improvement of Pacdal Day Care Center c/o CBAO | 427,671.43 | Pacdal | with TWG findings | | | | 13-Oct-15 | |
| 29 | 2015-071 | Rehabilitation of the School Ground at Doña Aurora Bueno Elem School c/o CBAO | 150,000.00 | Camp 8 | with TWG findings | | | | 13-Oct-15 | |
| 30 | 2015-044 | Improvement of Day Care Center c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Aurora Hill Proper | with TWG findings | | | | 13-Oct-15 | |
| 31 | 2015-082 | Additional Perimeter Fencing of Basketball Court c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | DPS Compound | No Bidder | | | | 13-Oct-15 | |
| 32 | 2015-193 | Improvement and Expansion of Barangay Multi-purpose Hall c/o CBAO | 150,000.00 | West Bayan Park (Leonila Hill) | | Pokle's Construction | Abelardo Poclis, Irisan | 149,643.20 | 13-Oct-15 | 20 |
| 33 | 2014-110 | Improvement of Existing Multi Purpose Hall c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Camdas | with TWG findings | | | | 13-Oct-15 | |
| 34 | 1181-018 | Rehabilitation of Roof and Its accessories c/o CBAO | 405,849.48 | BCPO | with TWG findings | | | | 13-Oct-15 | |
| 35 | 2014-196 | Development of Malcolm Square c/o CBAO | 9,877,837.60 | Malcolm Square | failed bidding | | | | 13-Oct-15 | |
| 36 | 2014-008C | Continuation of Concrete Canal Lining / Flood Control (Phase 2) | 103,819.80 | Loakan Proper | with TWG findings | | | | 13-Oct-15 | |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Remarks | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount (Php) | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|--------------------------------|--|------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|---|--|------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 37 | 8731-009 | Landscaping of Heritage Park Diplomat (2 units Identical European Gazebo) c/o CEO | 551,246.20 | Diplomat Heritage Park | | AP Na-oy Construction Supply & Aggregates | Antonio Na-oy - Upper San Carlos, Irisan | 445,000.00 | 27-Oct-15 | 45 |
| 38 | 2015-101 | Continuation of Pathway with Gutter Located at Purok 3, Below Residence of Mr. Esteban Mallari c/o CEO | 130,177.16 | Irisan | No Bidder | | | | 27-Oct-15 | |
| 39 | 2015-032 | Construction of Sidewalk Along M. Roxas Street from Bugallon Junction Downwards c/o CEO | 200,000.00 | East Modernsite | | Lango Construction | Edward Olat, Brookside | 199,800.00 | 27-Oct-15 | 12 |
| 40 | 2015-108 | Construction of Pathways and Drainage at Purok Magsaysay c/o CEO | 145,927.92 | Loakan Proper | with TWG findings | | | | 27-Oct-15 | |
| 41 | 2015-120 | Rehabilitation and Declogging of Drainage Canal Between Magsino and Zulueta Residence at Purok 2 c/o CEO | 96,606.60 | Lower Quirino Hill | No Bidder | | | | 27-Oct-15 | |
| 42 | 2015-111 | Excavation and Riprap of the Kadaklan Turning Point Beside the Covered Court c/o CEO | 96,606.60 | Loakan Apugan | No Bidder | | | | 27-Oct-15 | |
| 43 | 2015-155 / 2015-159 / 2015-154 | a. Construction of Slope Protection of Eroded Soil at Purok 4 c/o CEO b. Rehabilitation of Pathways at Purok 2 c/o CEO c. Construction of Pathways Near Pucusan Chapel c/o CEO | 254,639.60 | Pucusan | No Bidder | | | | 27-Oct-15 | |
| 44 | 1031-003 | Improvement of the City Administrator's Office c/o CBAO (re-bidding) | 155,847.36 | City Hall | No Bidder | | | | 27-Oct-15 | |
| 45 | 2014-038 | Completion of 1st & 2nd Floor of Day Care Center c/o CBAO | 75,000.00 | Lualhati | No Bidder | | | | 27-Oct-15 | |
| 46 | 2013-042 | Improvement / Renovation of the Barangay Multi-purpose Hall & Day Care Center c/o CBAO (re-bidding) | 92,481.11 | Atok Trail | No Bidder | | | | 27-Oct-15 | |
| 47 | 1011A-002 | Improvement of CBAO Building c/o CBAO (re-bidding) | 377,626.65 | CBAO, DPS Compound | No Bidder | | | | 27-Oct-15 | |
| 48 | 3311-033 | Construction of Perimeter Fence c/o CBAO | 3,232,132.00 | Irisan | with TWG findings | | | | 28-Oct-15 | |
| 49 | 2015-070 | Improvement of Dap-ay at Bontoc Village c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Camp 8 | No Bidder | | | | 3-Nov-15 | |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Remarks | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount (Php) | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------|---|------------------------------|--------------------|-------------------|---|--------------------------|------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 50 | 2013-147 | Construction of Multi Purpose for Senior Citizens & Women's Training Center c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Outlook Drive | with TWG findings | | | | 3-Nov-15 | |
| 51 | 2015-181 | Continuation of Construction of Barangay Day Care Center c/o CBAO | 200,000.00 | Upper Market Subd | No Bidder | | | | 3-Nov-15 | |
| 52 | 2015-076 | Construction of Tanod Outpost, Dizon Manzanillo c/o CBAO | 98,915.92 | Dizon Subd | No Bidder | | | | 3-Nov-15 | |
| 53 | 2011-216 | Rehabilitation and Riprapping of the Watershed c/o CEO (re-bidding) | 194,720.00 | Lower Dagsian | No Bidder | | | | 3-Nov-15 | |
| 54 | SB-001 | Proposed Christmas Tree 2015c/o CBAO | 1,300,000.00 | Session Road | | Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation | Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan | 1,235,117.00 | 3-Nov-15 | 25 |
| 55 | SB-002 | Proposed Christmas Village 2015 c/o CBAO | 1,200,000.00 | Rose Garden | | Pilipinas Realty Management Corporation | Masahiro Okuda, Dontogan | 1,191,841.00 | 10-Nov-15 | 30 |
| 56 | 2014-169 | Construction of Cross Drain and Concreting of Spillway Canal at Barangay Road c/o CEO | 100,000.00 | Upper Dagsian | No Bidder | | | | 10-Nov-15 | |
| 57 | 9998-033 | Restoration of Riprap Beside Nguyen's Residence at Queen of Apostles Road c/o CEO | 93,213.20 | Lourdes Proper | No Bidder | | | | 10-Nov-15 | |
| 58 | 9998-039 | Improvement of Drainage at Dagohoy Street c/o CEO | 188,927.92 | Kagitingan | No Bidder | | | | 10-Nov-15 | |
| 59 | 9998-074 | Rehabilitation of Drainage c/o CEO | 105,000.00 | Upper Market | No Bidder | | | | 10-Nov-15 | |
| 60 | 2014-198 | Fencing of Busol Watershed | 9,864,264.00 | Busol | with TWG findings | | | | 17-Nov-15 | |
| 61 | 2015-179 | Construction of Drainage Canal from Purok 4 to Brgy Road c/o CEO | 200,000.00 | Upper Dagsian | with TWG findings | | | | 17-Nov-15 | |
| 62 | 2015-121 | Rehabilitation of Barangay Road from Molintas Residence to Day Care Center at Purok 4 c/o CEO | 96,606.60 | Lower Quirino Hill | No Bidder | | | | 17-Nov-15 | |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Remarks | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount (Php) | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------|--|------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 63 | 2015-098 | Improvement of Sumulong St. c/o CEO | 94,570.76 | Holyghost Proper | with TWG findings | | | | 17-Nov-15 | |
| 64 | 2015-172 | Construction of Senior Citizen Building c/o CEO | 240,498.48 | Sto Niño Slaughterhouse | with TWG findings | | | | 17-Nov-15 | |
| 65 | 2015-043 | Concreting of Quinio Road at Purok 3 c/o CEO | 145,927.92 | Asin Road | with TWG findings | | | | 17-Nov-15 | |
| 66 | 2015-158 | Construction of Drainage Canal at Purok 4 c/o CEO | 133,711.68 | Pucusan | with TWG findings | | | | 17-Nov-15 | |
| 67 | 2015-113 | Improvement of Road Near Catillo's Residence c/o CEO | 100,000.00 | Loakan Liwanag | with TWG findings | | | | 17-Nov-15 | |
| 68 | 2015-156 | Rehabilitation of Barangay Police Outpost c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Pucusan | No Bidder | | | | 17-Nov-15 | |
| 69 | 2015-152 | Fencing of Basketball Court Perimeter c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Poliwes | No Bidder | | | | 17-Nov-15 | |
| 70 | 2015-094 | Repair / rehabilitation of Barangay Covered Court c/o CBAO | 60,000.00 | Hillside | No Bidder | | | | 17-Nov-15 | |
| 71 | 4411-012 | Rehabilitation of City Camp Health Center c/o CBAO | 2,974,236.00 | City Camp Central | for TWG evaluation | | | | 2-Dec-15 | |
| 72 | 3311-033 | Construction of Perimeter Fence c/o CBAO | 3,232,132.00 | BCNHS, Irisan | for TWG evaluation | | | | 2-Dec-15 | |
| 73 | 2011-064 | Connection of Water System to Maintain Sanitation c/o CEO (Re-bidding) | 74,122.55 | Sto. Niño Slaughterhouse | for TWG evaluation | | | | 2-Dec-15 | |
| 74 | 2014-110 | Improvement of Existing Multi Purpose Hall c/o CBAO (re-bidding) | 100,000.00 | Camdas | No Bidder | | | | 2-Dec-15 | |
| 75 | 2015-101 | Continuation of Pathway with Gutter Located at Purok 3, Below Residence of Mr Esteban Mallari c/o CEO (re-bidding) | 130,177.16 | Irisan | for TWG evaluation | | | | 2-Dec-15 | |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Remarks | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount (Php) | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|--------------------------------|--|------------------------------|--------------------|--|----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 76 | 2015-108 | Construction of Pathways and Drainages at Purok Magsaysay c/o CEO (re-bidding) | 145,927.92 | Loakan Proper | for TWG evaluation | | | | 2-Dec-15 | |
| 77 | 2015-111 | Excavation of Riprap of the Kadaclan Turning Point Beside the Covered Court c/o CEO (re-bidding) | 96,606.60 | Loakan Apugan | for TWG evaluation | | | | 2-Dec-15 | |
| 78 | 2015-155 / 2015-159 / 2015-154 | a. Construction of Slope Protection of Eroded Soil at Purok 4 c/o CEO (re-bidding) b. Rehabilitation of Pathways at Purok 2 c/o CEO (re-bidding) c. Construction of Pathways Near Pucsusan Chapel c/o CEO (re-bidding) | 254,639.60 | Pucsusan | for TWG evaluation | | | | 2-Dec-15 | |
| 79 | 8751-004 | Construction of Shed for Thermoplastic Machine and Painting Work Area (Phase I) c/o CEO (re-bidding) | 350,000.00 | CEO, Motorpool | for TWG evaluation | | | | 2-Dec-15 | |
| 80 | 1011A-002 | Improvement of CBAO Building c/o CBAO (re-bidding) | 377,626.66 | CBAO, DPS Compound | for TWG evaluation | | | | 2-Dec-15 | |
| 81 | 2014-196 | Development of Malcolm Square c/o CBAO (re-bidding) | 9,877,837.60 | Malcolm Square | bid bulletin (held under further notice) | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |
| 82 | 3311-017A | Construction of School Building c/o DepEd | 105,858.00 | BCNHS-Main | No Bidder | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |
| 83 | 1031-003 | Improvement of the City Administrator's Office c/o CBAO | 155,847.36 | City Hall | for TWG evaluation | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |
| 84 | 2014-038 | Completion of 1st & 2nd Floor of Day Care Center c/o CBAO | 75,000.00 | Lualhati | for TWG evaluation | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |
| 85 | 998-045C | Continuation of Rehabilitation of Sewer Foundation at Sagudin Creek c/o CEO | 597,707.15 | Camdas | for TWG evaluation | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |
| 86 | 2014-178 | Repair and Re-alignment of Drainage System c/o CEO (re-bidding) | 679,639.60 | New Lucban | for TWG evaluation | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |
| 87 | 401-008 | Rehabilitation of Sunshine Park Kiosk c/o CBAO | 200,000.00 | Sunshine Park | for TWG evaluation | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |
| 88 | 2015-124 | Improvement of the Barangay CDRRMC and Botikang Barangay c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Lower Rock Quarry | for TWG evaluation | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |

| No. | Reference No. | Name of Project | Approved Budget for Contract | Location | Remarks | Winning Bidder | Name and Address | Bid Amount (Php) | Bidding Date | Contract Duration |
|-----|---------------|---|------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|-------------------|
| 89 | 2015-173 | Continuation of the Construction of the Senior Citizen's Building c/o CBAO | 150,000.00 | Sto. Niño Slaughterhouse | for TWG evaluation | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |
| 90 | 401-009 | Rehabilitation of Igorot Garden c/o CBAO | 184,310.43 | Igorot Garden | for TWG evaluation | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |
| 91 | 2013-109 | Beautification and Landscaping of Barangay Garden c/o CBAO | 100,000.00 | Purok Bubon, Loakan Proper | for TWG evaluation | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |
| 92 | 1181-019 | Renovation of Lock Up Cells and Armory and Fabrication of Armory Cabinet at Sub-stations 1-10 c/o CBAO | 356,686.95 | Baguio City Police Stations 1-10 | for TWG evaluation | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |
| 93 | 1181-020 | Renovation of Logistics Stock Room and Station 7 Stock Room (Fabrication of Cabinet and Built in Cabinets) c/o CBAO | 175,102.38 | BCPO, Stn 7 | for TWG evaluation | | | | 15-Dec-15 | |

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document


CARLOS M. CANILAO
 BAC Member


CORDELIA C. LACSAMANA
 BAC Member


NAZITA F. BANEZ
 BAC Member


LEO C. BERNARDEZ, JR.
 BAC Member


MELCHOR CARLOS R. RABANES
 BAC Member


LETICIA O. CLEMENTE
 Chairman- BAC for infrastructure